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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 As required by Supreme Court Rules 29.3 and 37.4, I hereby certify that the 
Brief of Kansas, et al., as Amici Curiae in support of Applicants in Beal, et al., v. 
Virginia Coalition for Immigrant Rights, et al., No. 24A407, will be promptly served, 
via certified mail through the United States Postal Service, on the clerk of the 
Court. In addition, pursuant to Supreme Court Rules 29 and 37.4, the Brief of 
Kansas was electronically filed using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notice 
of electronic filing to all counsel of record. The brief was also sent by email to the 
following parties: 
 
Susan Beals, Virginia Commissioner of 
Elections, John O’Bannon, Chairman of 
the Virginia State Board of Elections, 
Rosalyn R. Dance, Vice-Chairman of the 
Virginia State Board of Elections, 
Georgia Alvis-Long, Secretary of the 
Virginia State Board of Elections, 
Donald W. Merricks, Virginia State 
Board of Elections, Matthew Weinstein, 
Virginia State Board of Elections, Jason 
Miyares, Virginia Attorney General, The 
Commonwealth of Virginia, the Virginia 
State Board of Elections, 
Applicants 
 

Erika L. Maley 
Solicitor General of Virginia 
EMaley@oag.state.va.us  
Charles J. Cooper 
cooper@cooperkirk.com  

Virginia Coalition for Immigrant 
Rights, League of Women Voters of 
Virginia, League of Women Voters of 
Virginia Education Fund, African 
Communities Together 
Respondents 

Lawyers’ Committee for Civil 
Rights Under Law 
 
Ezra D. Rosenberg 
erosenberg@lawyerscommittee.org 
Ryan Snow 
rsnow@lawyerscommittee.org 
Javon Davis 
jdavis@lawyerscommittee.org  

The Protect Democracy Project 

Orion Danjuma 
Orion.danjuma@protectdemocracy.org 
John Paredes 
John.paredes@protectdemocracy.org 
Benjamin L. Berwick 
Ben.berwick@protectdemocracy.org 
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Anna Dorman 
Anna.dorman@protectdemocracy.org  

Campaign Legal Center 

Shanna Ports 
sports@campaignlegalcenter.org  
Danielle Lang 
dlang@campaignlegalcenter.org  
Kevin Hancock 
khancock@campaignlegalcenter.org  
Brent Ferguson 
bferguson@campaignlegalcenter.org  
Simone Leeper 
sleeper@campaignlegalcenter.org  

Advancement Project  

John Pwers 
jpowers@advacementproject.org 
Hani Mirza 
hmirza@advancementproject.org  
 

United States of America 
Respondent 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Brian Fletcher 
brian.fletcher@usdoj.gov 
Nicholas Crown 
nicholas.crown@usdoj.gov  
Sejal Jhaveri 
Sejal.jhaveri@usdoj.gov  
Steven Gordon 
Steve.gordon@usdoj.gov 
Christopher Kavanaugh 
Christopher.kavanaugh@usdoj.gov  

 
Date: October 28, 2024 
       /s/ Abhishek Kambli 
       Abhishek Kambli 
 


